

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF PAGES

DC REC'D 3/04/97

1 5

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

4. ACQUISITION/PURCHASE NO.

5. PROJECT NO.
(if applicable)

Thirteen

See Block 15c

IRM-94-188 DTD 2/12/97

6. ISSUED BY

CODE

7. ADMINISTERED BY

(if other than Item 6)

CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts and
Property Management
Mail Stop T-7-12
Washington, D.C. 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP code)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Prime: US Small Business Administration
475 Allendale Road
King of Prussia, PA 19406-1415

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Sub: Pulsar Data Systems
4500 Forbes Boulevard, Suite 400
Lanham, MD 20706
TIN: 510275037

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NR-33-94-188

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

December 10, 1993

CODE

FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

☐ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of offers ☐ is extended, ☐ is not extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

710-15-32-30-30 31X0200.710 E1014 BOC: 252A OBLIGATE: \$115,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

FAR Clause 52.243-1 -- Changes - Fixed Price
FAR Clause 52.243-2 -- Changes - Cost Reimbursement

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ☐ is not, ☒ is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

SEE NEXT PAGE FOR CONTINUATION OF THIS MODIFICATION.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

DEBRA A. IGLESIAS

Director of Contract

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Sharon D. Mease
Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

15C. DATE SIGNED

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

BY

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-C1-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

30-105

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

9706190090 970610
PDR CONTR
NR-33-94-188 PDR



The purpose of this modification is to:

- (1) revise Paragraph C.1.1 - General to revise the list of offices requiring data communication services as a result of the incorporation of the new Region II office location;
- (2) increase the ceiling amount of the subject contract by \$15,000 from \$3,166,928 to \$3,181,928;
- (3) increase the obligated amount of the subject contract by \$115,000 from \$2,633,000 to \$2,748,000; and
- (4) revise the indirect rate reflected for Overhead in accordance with the cognizant Defense Contract Audit Agency letter to Pulsar Data Systems, Inc. dated June 21, 1996, which is incorporated by reference under this contract modification.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

Under Section C - Description/Specifications/Work Statement, Paragraph C.1.1. - General, the list of locations requiring data communication services is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

"C.1.1. - General

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) is located in five (5) geographic areas of the United States with specific main organizational offices at the following locations:

- Headquarters - One White Flint North (OWFN);
11555 Rockville Pike, Rockville, Maryland and
Two White Flint North (TWFN); 11545 Rockville Pike,
Rockville, Maryland
- Region I
475 Allendale Road
King of Prussia, Pennsylvania
- Region II*
101 Marietta Street, Suite 2900
Atlanta, Georgia 30323-0199
- Region II
Atlanta Federal Center
61 Forsyth Street, S.W.
Suite 23T85
Atlanta, Georgia 30303

*This service location will be deleted from the contract via a modification upon completion of Region II's relocation effort.

- Region III
801 Warrenville Road, Suite 200
Lisle, Illinois 60532-4351

- Region IV
611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 400
Arlington, Texas 76011-8064

with smaller offices at the following locations:

- Public Document Room
2120 L Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C.

- Southwest Research Institute
6220 Culebra Road
San Antonio, Texas

- Technical Training Center
5700 Brainerd Road
Chattanooga, Tennessee

- INEL
1155 Foote Drive
Computer Sciences Center
Idaho Falls, Idaho

- Walnut Creek Field Office
1450 Maria Lane
Walnut Creek, California

- Center for Nuclear Waste Regulatory Analysis
12300 Boiling Brook Parkway
Rockville, Maryland

- USNRC Warehouse
5000 Boiling Brook Parkway
Rockville, Maryland

- M-Cubed Information Systems, Inc.
Montrose Office Park
3206 Tower Oaks Boulevard, Suite 210
Rockville, Maryland

- Antech, Inc.
40 West Gude Drive
Rockville, Maryland

Applied Management Systems, Inc.
5515 Security Lane
Rockville, Maryland
Computer Sciences Corporation
6707 Democracy Boulevard, Suite 901
Bethesda, MD 20814"

2. Under Section B - Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Paragraph B.4 - Consideration and Obligation-- Delivery Orders, the first sentence of Subparagraphs (a) and (b) are hereby deleted in their entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

- "a. The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$3,181,928.00.
- b. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$2,748,000."

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of this action is provided below:

Total FY94 Obligations:	\$2,033,000.00
Total FY95 Obligations:	\$ 300,000.00
Total FY96 Obligations:	\$ 300,000.00
Total FY97 Obligations:	\$ 115,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$2,748,000.00

This modification obligates FY97 funds in the amount of \$115,000.00.

Contract No. NRC-33-94-188
Modification No. Thirteen (13)
Page 5 of 5

3. Under Section G - Contract Administration Data, Paragraph G.3 - Indirect Cost Rates, is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

G.3 - INDIRECT COST RATES

- (a) In the event that indirect rates developed by the cognizant audit activity on the basis of actual allowable costs are less than the following ceiling rates, the rates established by the cognizant audits may apply. The Government may not be obligated to pay any additional amounts for indirect costs above the ceiling rates set forth below for the applicable period:

CEILING RATES

Overhead.....130.00%
General and Administrative...7.66%
Material and Handling.....2.30%

- (b) For this contract, the provisional rates as determined by the Defense Contract Audit Agency for Fiscal Years (FY) 1995, 1996, and 1997 are as follows:

PROVISIONAL RATES

Overhead.....78.50%
General and Administrative...7.66%
Material and Handling.....2.30%

All other terms and conditions, including the contract ceiling amount of \$3,181,928.00, remains unchanged.